



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 2141/2024**

R N SOLUTIONS

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vivek Agarwal, Advocate.**

versus

DALMIA BIZ BULK PVT LTD & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

19.02.2025

1. As per the service report, respondent nos. 1-4 have been served through E-mail.
2. No one appears on behalf of respondents.
3. Let fresh notice be issued to the respondents on steps being taken by petitioner, through all permissible modes, including speed post and E-mail, etc.
4. List on 18th March 2025.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2025/RK/bp