



2024-07-04 11:59:53

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 2141/2024**

R N SOLUTIONS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Agarwal, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

DALMIA BIZ BULK PVT LTD & ORS.Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

04.07.2025

Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks one week's time to file affidavit of service.

List on **19.08.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 4, 2025/msh

Click here to check corrigendum, if any