



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 2141/2024**

R N SOLUTIONS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Aggarwal and Mr. Vineet
Kumar Jain, Advocates.

versus

DALMIA BIZ BULK PVT LTD & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

08.10.2025

%

1. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent company could not be found at the address. He seeks further time to determine the new address of the respondent company and take steps for affecting service.
2. List before the Joint Registrar on 24th November, 2025.
3. The matter may be listed before the Court after service is affected on the respondent.

AMIT BANSAL, J

OCTOBER 8, 2025

Vivek/-