



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **ARB.P. 2141/2024**
R N SOLUTIONS

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Vineet Kumar, Adv.
(appeared through VC).

versus

DALMIA BIZ BULK PVT LTD & ORS.

..... Respondent
Through: Respondents are yet to be served.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
24.11.2025

1. Respondents are yet to be served.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some more time to file fresh address of respondents for service.
3. Subject to filing of fresh address of the respondent by the petitioner, issue fresh notice to the respondents through all permissible modes, returnable on **04th February, 2026.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 24, 2025/nk