



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **ARB.P. 2141/2024**
R N SOLUTIONS

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Vivek Aggarwal, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

DALMIA BIZ BULK PVT LTD & ORS.
.....Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL

% **ORDER**
21.04.2026

1. As per office note, Respondent – Dalmia Biz Bulk Private Limited stands served through email on 08.04.2026.
2. Let reply, if any, be filed within three weeks from today, with rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.
3. List for completion of pleadings on **03.07.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
APRIL 21, 2026/nk