



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

ARB.P. 2141/2024

R N SOLUTIONS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vineet Kumar Jain, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

DALMIA BIZ BULK PVT LTD & ORS.Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT

DALAL

ORDER

%

03.07.2026

1. To begin with, there were five respondents in the present matter. However, vide order dated 01.05.2025, Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 were deleted from the array of parties. Resultantly, only Respondent No. 1 remains in the matter.
2. As per order dated 21.04.2026, Respondent No. 1 stands served through email on 08.04.2026.
3. Till date, no reply has been filed and the time granted vide order dated 21.04.2026 has already expired.
4. None appears on behalf of the respondent.
5. Accordingly, considering the aforesaid facts and circumstances, the right of Respondent No. 1 to file reply stands closed.
6. List before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **12.08.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 3, 2026/nk